

## **COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT**

For the meeting of: 1/10/2023

#### File #: 22-1665

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Clerk of the Board

Agenda Section: Consent

#### SUBJECT:

Consider the Reappointments of Cyndy-Day Wilson, Dustin Owens, and Steven Loreus to the Humboldt County Law Library Board

#### <u>RECOMMENDATION(S)</u>:

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Reappoint Cyndy-Day Wilson, Dustin Owens, and Steven Loreus to the 2023 Humboldt County Law Library Board.

SOURCE OF FUNDING:

General Fund

#### DISCUSSION:

On December 8, 2022, the Clerk of the Boards office was notified that the Humboldt County Law Library Board would like to reappoint their existing members to the 2023 Board of Trustees. Members seeking reappointment are Cyndy Day-Wilson, Dustin Owens, and Steven Loreus. These members have all requested to continue serving.

Attached please find the Humboldt County Law Library memo dated December 8, 2022, asking for reappointments of its members. This is a one-year term with an end date of December 31, 2023.

FINANCIAL IMPACT: None

#### STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

This action supports your Board's Strategic Framework by providing community-appropriate levels of service

#### <u>OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT</u>: Law Library

#### **File #:** 22-1665

# <u>ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS</u>: Board discretion

<u>ATTACHMENTS</u>: Memo dated December 8, 2022

### PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A Meeting of: 1/11/22 File No.: 22-20